Entitlement Offer announcement and Institutional Offer opens Wednesday, 17 March

Announce completion of the Institutional Offer Friday, 19 March

Trading in Red 5 shares resumes on an ex-entitlement basis 10:00am on Friday, 19 March

Record date for determining entitlement for the Retail Entitlement Offer 7:00pm on Friday, 19 March

Despatch of Retail Offer Booklet and Retail Offer opens Wednesday, 24 March

Settlement of the Institutional Offer Wednesday, 24 March

Allotment and normal trading of New Shares issued under the Institutional Offer Thursday, 25 March

Retail Offer closing date 5:00pm on Friday, 9 April

Results of Retail Offer announced on ASX Tuesday, 13 April

Settlement of Retail Offer Wednesday, 14 April

Allotment and normal trading of New Shares issued under the Retail Offer Thursday, 15 April

Despatch of holding statements Friday, 16 April

www.red5ltd.com

10

Pro forma capital structure

1. Pro forma adjustment for impact of the Entitlement Offer is gross of costs
2. Red 5 ASX Release: 28 January 2021

Pro Forma Capital Structure
Historical

financial position Impact of SFA Impact of
Entitlement Offer¹

Pro forma
financial position

As at 31–Dec-202 As at 31–Dec-20
A$M A$M A$M A$M

Macquarie working capital facility 5.0 - (5.0) -

Syndicated Senior Construction Facility - 160.0 - 160.0

Syndicated Working Capital Facility - 15.0 - 15.0

Cash and cash equivalents 92.8 - 55.0 147.8

(M) (M) (M) (M)

Shares outstanding 1,970.9 - 375.0 2,345.9

Red 5 will be well capitalised following the Entitlement Offer with strong support from a Tier-1 lender syndicate

Syndicate Partners – Macquarie (50%), BNP Paribas (25%) and HSBC (25%)

www.red5ltd.com

11

Red 5 – Australia’s Next Mid-Tier Gold Producer

Red 5 – A standout growth opportunity

 Red 5 has two gold mines in one of the world’s safest
and most prospective gold districts

 2,816 sq km of granted and pending tenements

 King of the Hills (KOTH) is a major Australian gold
deposit – Top 10 largest Ore Reserves in Australia3

 Mineral Resource of 4.1Moz1 and Ore Reserve of
2.4Moz2 - open along strike & at depth